

25 M A C T 372/24  
SUSHIL SHARMA Vs. SATISH GUPTA

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Vikramjit Saini, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

Sh. Abhinav Garg, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/New India Insurance Company.

Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company.

Reply alongwith an application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of respondent.

Sh. Ankit Kalra is in the panel of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company. He has apprised the present matter.

Put up for reply/arguments on the abovesaid application on 21.08.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**01.06.2024**