

10 M A C T 372/24
SUSHIL SHARMA Vs. SATISH GUPTA

18.09.2024

Present : Sh. Vikram Jit Saini, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Abhinav Garg, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.
Ms. Divya Rana , Ld. Proxy counsel for ICICI Lombard.

An application U/O 1 R10(1) CPC r/w S. 151 CPC filed on behalf of respondent no.2/New India Assurance Co. Ltd. for deleting the name of the applicant from the array of the respondent is pending for adjudication.

Ld. counsel for ICICI Lombard has submitted that she has no objection if New India Assurance Co. Ltd. is deleted from the array of the parties and ICICI Lombard is impleaded as respondent.

Heard.

In view of submissions, ICICI Lombard is impleaded as respondent in the matter. ICICI Lombard is directed to file WS on or before the NDOH.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties on or before the NDOH.

Put up for filing WS on 20.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.09.2024