

11

MACT372/24

SUSHIL SHARMA Vs. SATISH GUPTA

20.11.2024

Present : Sh. Sourabh Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Abhinav Garg, Ld. counsel for R1.

Ms. Divya, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Amended memo of parties not filed. Parties are
directed to file the same on or before NDOH

Last opportunity is given to respondents for filing
WS/legal offer.

Put up on 18.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.11.2024