

104 M A C T 372/24
SUSHIL SHARMA Vs. SATISH GUPTA

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Kirti Kala, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is at FA. However, for absence of petitioner, adjourned.

List for FA on 18.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026

At this stage, Sh. Vikram Jeet Saini, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC) has appeared and he is apprised of the NDOH and order.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026